James D. Bunch 7615 Mather Rd. N. Lakeland, FL. 33809

1500013596

January 1, 1995

900001408319 -02/16/05--01104--001 ****122.50 ****122.50

Florida Dept. of State Division of Corporations Corporate Records P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL. 32314

Dear Sir/Ms.;

This letter is being written to request incorporation of a company (BUNCH SERVICES INCORPORATED) in the state of Florida.

Please find enclosed the proposed Certificate of Incorporation and a check for the required fees \$122.50 total (\$35.00 for filing fee, \$35.00 for establishing the Registered Agent and \$52.50 for a certified copy of the Certificate).

Sincerely, am James D. Bunch



CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

FILED

95 FED 15 14 9 24

٠

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE FLORE

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT OF BUNCH SERVICES INCORPORATED

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted:

The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at 7615 Mather Rd.N. Lakeland, FL. 33809 has named James D. Bunch Located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in that capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

ma **Registered** Agent

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of BUNCH SERVICES INCORPORATED

2

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, natural persons competent to contract, hereby form a coroporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME

The name of the corporation is: BUNCH SERVICES INCORPORATED

ARTICLE II - DURATION

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized to issue five hundred shares (500) of one Dollar (\$1.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

ARTICLES V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The principle office and mailing address of the Corporation is:

10

Bunch Services Incoporated 7615 Mather Rd. N. Lakeland, FL. 33809

The name and address of the Initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

James D. Bunch 7615 Mather Rd. N. Lakeland, FL. 33809

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have two (2) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased diminshed from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial directors of the corporation are as follows:

James D. Bunch 7615 Mather Rd. N. Lakeland, FL. 33809 Cynthia L. Bunch 7615 Mather Rd. N. Lakeland, FL. 33809

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

James D. Bunch	Cynthia L. Bunch
7615 Mather Rd. N.	7615 Mather Rd. N.
Lakeland, FL. 33809	Lakeland, FL. 33809

Articles of Inc., Bunch Services, Inc. Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscribers have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 30th day of December, 1994.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF POLK

bfore me, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared:

James D. Bunch

Cynthia L. Bunch

form of identification: Drivers license

form of identification: Drivers license

known to me and known to be the persons who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, who acknowledged before me that they executed these Articles of Incorporation, that I relied upon the form of identification of the above named persons as indicated opposite each name, and an oath was not taken.

Witness my hand official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this <u>14</u> day of January 1995

(Notary Seal)

Notary Signatur Printed Notary Signature

NOTARY PLOTIC STATE OF MORIDA MY COMPACTION HERITOCT (1975 BONDED THEN GENERAL INS. UND

Articles of Inc., Bunch Services, Inc.

Page 3